about their position are recommended to consult their professional advisers. Any
Shareholders or potential investors dealing in the Shares up to the date on which
all the conditions to which the Rights Issue is subject are fulfilled (and the date
on which the Underwriter’s right of termination of the Underwriting Agreement
ceases) and any persons dealing in the nil-paid Rights Shares during the period from
Wednesday, 8 September 2010 to Wednesday, 15 September 2010 (both days inclusive)
will accordingly bear the risk that the Rights Issue may not become unconditional or
may not proceed.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

— 19 —

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company from the Latest Practicable
Date to immediately after completion of the Rights Issue:

(a) Assuming that there is no Option is exercised on or before the Record Date:

As at
the Latest Practicable Date

Upon completion
of the Rights Issue

(assuming all Shareholders
take up the Rights Shares)

Upon completion
of the Rights Issue

(assuming no Shareholder
take up the Rights Shares)

(Note)
No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate

% % %

Thought Diamond
International Limited 56,000,000 20.32 224,000,000 20.32  56,000,000 5.08

Mr. Lei Hong Wai 1,320,000 0.48 5,280,000 0.48 1,320,000 0.12
Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy 1,320,000 0.48 5,280,000 0.48 1,320,000 0.12

Public:
Mr. Gu San Guan 27,180,000 9.87 108,720,000 9.87 27,180,000 2.47
Mr. Man Kong Yui 26,420,000 9.59 105,680,000 9.59 26,420,000 2.40
The Underwriter 1 0.00 4 0.00 826,584,148 75.00
Other public Shareholders 163,288,048 59.26 653,152,192 59.26 163,288,048 14.81

Total 275,528,049 100.00 1,102,112,196 100.00 1,102,112,196 100.00

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

— 20 —

(b) Assuming that all the Options are exercised in full on or before the Record Date:

As at
the Latest Practicable Date

Upon completion
of the Rights Issue

(assuming all Shareholders
take up the Rights Shares)

Upon completion
of the Rights Issue

(assuming no Shareholder
take up the Rights Shares)

(Note)
No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate

% % %

Thought Diamond
International Limited 56,000,000 19.09 224,000,000 19.09  56,000,000 4.77

Mr. Lei Hong Wai 2,355,559 0.80 9,422,236 0.80 2,355,559 0.20
Mr. Chan Kin Wah, Billy 2,355,559 0.80 9,422,236 0.80 2,355,559 0.20

Public:
Mr. Gu San Guan 27,180,000 9.27 108,720,000 9.27 27,180,000 2.32
Mr. Man Kong Yui 26,420,000 9.01 105,680,000 9.01 26,420,000 2.25
Holders of Options 15,721,150 5.36 62,884,600 5.36 15,721,150 1.34
The Underwriter 1 0.00 4 0.00 879,960,952 75.00
Other public Shareholders 163,288,048 55.67 653,152,192 55.67 163,288,048 13.92

Total 293,320,317 100.00 1,173,281,268 100.00 1,173,281,268 100.00

Note: This scenar io is for i l lust rat ion pur pose only and wil l never occur. Pursuant to the
Underwriting Agreement, in the event of the Underwriter being called upon to subscribe for
or procure subscribers to subscribe for any of the Untaken Shares: (a) the Underwriter shall
not subscribe, for its own account, for such number of Untaken Shares which will result in the
shareholding of it and parties acting in concert (having the meaning under the Takeovers Code)
with it in the Company to exceed 10% of the voting rights of the Company upon the completion
of the Rights Issue; and (b) the Underwriter shall use its best endeavours to ensure that each